





2024-12-13

Press release

EYEON GROUP AB (publ): Pontus Karsbo increases his ownership in EyeonGroup

EYEON GROUP AB (publ): Pontus Karsbo increases his ownership in EyeonGroup

Eyeon Group AB announces that board member Pontus Karsbo, through company, has purchased an additional 20 000 shares in EyeonGroup.

Eyeon Group AB announces that board member Pontus Karsbo, through company, has purchased an additional 20 000 shares in EyeonGroup. Pontus Karsbo's controlled holding in EyeonGroup now amounts to 288 271 shares, which corresponds to approximately 1% of the total number of shares in Eyeon Group AB.

For further information, contact

Fredrik Björklund, CEO, Eyeon Group AB (publ.) Phone: +4670-892 35 92 E-mail: **fredrik.bjorklund@eyeonid.com**

About EyeonGroup

Eyeon Group AB (publ) was founded in 2015 and is a SaaS provider that, through proprietary technology for collecting, analyzing and packaging data, develops and sells smart solutions that make life on the internet easier and safer for people, companies and organizations. The company provides business solutions within IT security, privacy protection services and Al-based data solutions. These are primarily aimed at the B2B market in Europe for industries such as e.g. banking, insurance, telecom and hosting.